
March 29, 2026 HANSHIN 1R 

HANSHIN
1

Post Time

 09:45
1R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Kizuna F3 15 HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Loistaa(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

1 1 Madrugada Bay Kazuhide Sasada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

North Hills Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Gold Dream F3 45 590,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.3 Feb 22/26 43 1HANSHIN2 Jan 18/26 42 1KYOTO7 Jan 5/26 36 1KYOTO2 Nov 8/25 32 5TOKYO1 Jun 22/25 36 3HANSHIN6

Le Papillon Blanc(JPN)
Kenji Kawamata KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 5th /10 No.10 Fav. 4 7th /12 No.11 Fav.10 8th /14 No. 2 Fav.13 12th /15 No. 2 Fav. 9 15th /16 No. 9 Fav.16

2 2 2 Future Bass Bay Yoshiaki Sugiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 424 -4 T Akiyama 55.0 428 +2 N Furukawa 52.0 426 +6 N Furukawa 52.0 420 +2 Y Hara 55.0 418     K Kawamata 55.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.9 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:17.0

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.5 -------- 5------ 8-7-7 38.7F 38.8-38.0 6-6-6 38.5F 38.4-38.2 9-9-9 39.4F 35.6-38.7 2-2 40.7F 35.6-37.1 2-2 41.0F 36.0-38.4
Akihiro Takahashi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 1 Earnest Eyes(JPN)(1.5) Amiral(JPN)(1.0) Rouge Vivace(JPN)(2.4) Andilamena(JPN)(3.6) Steffi(JPN)(2.6)
Hokko Tarumae F3 44 2,600,000 Yen HAND 0.0.1.1 1800 0.0.1.1 Mar 14/26 40 1HANSHIN7 Dec 7/25 42 5HANSHIN2

Malbec(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /13 No. 4 Fav. 1 4th /9 No. 6 Fav. 1

3 3 1 Daiwa Burgundy Dark Bay Tomoyasu Sakaguchi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 492 -4 T Danno 55.0 496     T Danno 55.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5          

Taihoku Stud Co. Ltd. Total 0.0.1.1 ALLD 0.0.1.1 -- 3------------ 5-5-5 39.2F 38.4-39.2 4-3-2 38.9F 38.4-37.6
Turf Sport Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Chant des Vignes(J(0.7) Quinault(JPN)(1.5)
Roger Barows F3 40 HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 Oct 26/25 38 3KYOTO9 Oct 5/25 37 3KYOTO2

Kate Barows(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /9 No. 3 Fav. 8 10th /16 No. 3 Fav. 9

3 4 Kate Chestnut Kunihiko Watanabe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 468 0 F Matsuwaka 55.0 468     F Matsuwaka 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:56.1          

Amaba Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 7-6-6 39.4F 36.8-38.4 16-14-11 39.3F 35.8-37.3
Hirotsugu Inokuma <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Salicariifolia(JPN(1.6) Pyromancer(JPN)(4.3)
Contrail F3 43 HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 45 1KYOTO6 Dec 20/25 42 5HANSHIN5

A Gray Beauty(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /18 No.12 Fav. 6 7th /18 No.13 Fav. 9

4 5 3 A Raving Beauty Grey Hiroyuki Uemura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466 -4 Y Iwata 55.0 470     Y Iwata 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.9          

Oiwake Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 5-5-5 36.6F 34.8-36.8 12-13 33.4F 35.8-34.1
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 0 La Concha Bien(JPN(0.4) Spinnerlied(JPN)(0.4)
Kitasan Black F3 44 HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Mar 15/26 42 1CHUKYO2 Nov 15/25 39 4KYOTO3

Embruxar(JPN) Ryo Takakura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 2 Fav. 8 10th /18 No.11 Fav. 4

4 6 Creamy Voice Bay Hidenori Take KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 414 -4 Y Take 55.0 418     Y Take 55.0                               
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.6          

Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 --10------------ 1-1-1 35.8F 35.5-34.9 12-10 35.7F 35.2-35.5
Masaya Oku <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 0 Thriller Night(JPN(0.9) Grace Sienne(JPN)(0.9)
Makfi F3 30 HAND 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Mar 21/26 29 1HANSHIN9

Trusted(JPN) Yuichiro Shibata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN             
53.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /13 No. 1 Fav. 7

5 7 F T Athena Bay Hiroshi Miyamoto KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 446     T Akiyama 55.0                                         
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:17.0             

Hinode Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 13-------------- 13-13 37.8F 36.1-37.2
Kiyoshi Inaba <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Love Never Dies(JP(3.7)
Matera Sky F3 30 HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Mar 7/26 31 2NAKAYAMA3

Bruno the Beach(JPN)
Ryota Kobayashi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN             
55.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 5 Fav.13

5 8 Taian Kichijitsu Grey Kazuyuki Ogata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 490     R Kobayashi 55.0                                         
(Speightstown) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:14.4             

Shimizu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----13---------- 13-14 38.6F 34.0-37.3
Koyasu Yuki RC Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Tomoja Ollie(JPN)(3.1)
Mozu Ascot F3 40 HAND 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 27/26 19  Kochi Dec 28/25 42 5HANSHIN8

Mozuno Shiawase(JPN)
Ryoya Kozaki KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 MUROTOSAKAZUKI  C3 Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /12 No. 5 Fav. 4 8th /16 No. 8 Fav. 8

6 9 Mozu Allure Chestnut Naoyuki Morita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 442 -8 T Nagamori 55.0 450     Y Hishida 55.0                               
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:34.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.6          

Maeno Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 6-6-8 41.0F 40.2-37.3 8-8 40.2F 34.9-39.8
Masaji Kitagawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Katsutenaioishisa(4.2) Sol Aube(JPN)(1.4)
New Year's Day F3 40 HAND 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 Mar 15/26 39 1HANSHIN8 Feb 21/26 43 1HANSHIN1 Jan 17/26 39 1KYOTO6

Oyatsuno Jikan(JPN)
Hideaki Miyuki KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No.15 Fav.11 6th /16 No. 3 Fav.14 9th /16 No. 3 Fav. 7

6 10 スウィートチェリー Bay Yoshitada Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 428 0 T Fujikake 55.0 428 +2 T Fujikake 55.0 426     S Yoshimura 55.0                     
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.9       

Menabuto Yamaguchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 -- 7---- 6------ 10-11 37.5F 34.9-37.9 12-12 37.6F 35.7-38.5 2-2 39.3F 36.4-37.5
Hikaru Odagiri <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Seiun Basilisk(JPN(1.3) Komachichan(JPN)(0.6) Hosho Lux(JPN)(1.9)
Le Vent Se Leve F3 35 HAND 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Mar 15/26 35 1HANSHIN8

Mi Historia(JPN) Takashi Fujikake KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No. 1 Fav.11

7 11 Ka Wai Ala Bay Tomokazu Takano KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466     D Ozawa 55.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.4             

Tanikawa Stud Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 8------------ 9-9 39.0F 34.6-38.1
Nagoya Yuho Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Aikan Azzurra(JPN)(1.7)
Benbatl F3 43 HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Mar 12/26 42  Funabashi Nov 23/25 44 4KYOTO6

Win Catherine(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 BESUTOBITTO TOK 3YO Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.0 2nd /9 No. 1 Fav. 1 6th /9 No. 3 Fav. 3

7 12 5 Win Chatelaine Chestnut Shota Nishizono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 514 -2 T Sasagawa 54.0 516     Y Kawada 55.0                               
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:45.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9          

Total 0.1.0.1 ALLD 0.1.0.0 -- 2------------ 1-1-1 39.1F 40.0-39.1 3-5 35.0F 36.1-34.1
Win Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 El Rio(JPN)(0.0) Sky Splendor(JPN)(1.1)
Mischevious Alex F3 46 HAND 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 24/26 44 1KYOTO8 Dec 27/25 37 5HANSHIN7 Nov 22/25 45 4KYOTO5

Tanto Label(JPN) Arata Saito KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /12 No. 1 Fav. 9 15th /16 No. 6 Fav. 7 6th /16 No. 3 Fav.10

8 13 4 Miracle Flag Bay Keiji Yoshimura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 468 +2 T Hammer Hansen 55.0 466 0 S Yoshimura 55.0 466     S Yoshimura 54.0                     
(Into Mischief) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.8 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.6       

Deguchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 4-4-4 39.0F 37.1-38.4 7-11 39.2F 35.2-37.7 7-7 37.9F 35.6-36.6
Hiroshi Ikegaki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Sahmeran(JPN)(0.9) Hagure Joe(JPN)(2.3) Katarite(JPN)(1.8)
Sinister Minister F3 40 HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 Nov 22/25 33 4KYOTO5 Nov 1/25 43 3KYOTO10

Rosophia(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /15 No.13 Fav. 3 6th /16 No.14 Fav. 5

8 14 Kiele Bay Hiroshi Miyamoto KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 434 -4 Y Fujioka 55.0 438     Y Fujioka 55.0                               
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.8 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:53.6          

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 12-12-13 39.2F 36.8-37.5 15-10-9 37.9F 35.8-37.1
North Hills Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Justin Dallas(JPN)(3.1) T M Sao Leve(JPN)(1.5)

HANSHIN Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.27～2026.03.26）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  71  13  11   8  39 0.183 0.338
 2 Le Vent Se Leve  60   9  10   7  34 0.150 0.317
 3 Sinister Minister  92   7   9  11  65 0.076 0.174
 4 Real Steel  45   7   2   3  33 0.156 0.200
 5 Drefong  58   5   4   6  43 0.086 0.155
 6 Gold Dream  29   5   4   2  18 0.172 0.310
 7 Majestic Warrior  59   5   2   6  46 0.085 0.119
 8 Mind Your Biscuits  44   5   2   1  36 0.114 0.159
 9 Thunder Snow  21   5   0   0  16 0.238 0.238
10 Orfevre  31   4   5   1  21 0.129 0.290
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March 29, 2026 HANSHIN 1R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


